®O 37308 / 373080
Hydrostatic Test Pump

DIMENSIONS: 39”L x 28"W x 27"H
WEIGHT: 152lbs
PUMP: Triplex Plunger: Positive Displacement

Inlet and Outlet Ports: 1/2” inlet ; 3/8” NPT outlet
Capacity: 3.5gpm

Pressure: 150-3000psi

Operating Speed: 3400rpm

Operating Temp: 160 degree F max

Lubrication: Continuous Oil Bath, 200z Udor Lube
Shaft Size: 1” diameter

ENGINE: Honda 8hp gasoline engine

CONTROL: Adjustable pressure relief valve

GAUGE: Glycerin filled, O — 4000psi

DISCHARGE HOSE: 1/2” x 10’ (3m) 3000psi working pressure
INLET HOSE: %" x 10’ (3m) with strainer

112219



Getting to Know Your Pump

| A. Relief Valve
Al.Relief Valve Nut

| » A2. Relief Valve Jam Nut
B. Strainer Bowl

C. Garden Hose Inlet

D. Isolation Valve

E. Output hose
connection

F. Gauge

Fig. 1

A. Choke Lever

B. Gas on/off lever




A. Engine on/off
switch

Fig. 3

———

A. Pull start handle

Fig. 4



Operation of Test Pump

Connecting your pump:

1. Connect suction hose or garden host to garden hose inlet (“C” Fig. 1). It may be
necessary to loosen the clear bowl (“B” Fig. 1) on the strainer assembly to allow
air to escape.

2. Connect high pressure hose to test vessel, then connect the hose to output hose
connection (“E” Fig. 1).

3. Turn water supply on.

4, Open isolation valve (“D” Fig. 1).

Operating your test pump:

1. Check engine gas and oil levels (See engine manual)
2 Set gas lever to “ON” position (“B” Fig. 2).

3 Set choke lever to “ON” position (“A” Fig. 2)

4, Set engine power switch to “ON” position (“A” Fig. 3).
5 Pressure relief valve is “pre-set” at 3,000psi

a. Loosen jam nut (“A2 Fig. 1) and turn pressure relief nut (“A” Fig. 1) counter
clockwise to lower output pressure.

b. Be sure not to loosen too far. Nut will unscrew from relief valve
completely as parts may be lost.

6. Pull start engine.

Testing Procedure:

1. Slowly turn pressure relief nut (“A1” Fig. 1) clockwise to increase output pressure.

2. When output pressure is set, lock jam nut (“A2” Fig. 1) against pressure relief
nut (“A1” Fig. 1).

a. Turn isolation valve (“D” Fig. 1) to the “OFF” position
3. Fig. 1 isolation valve (“D” Fig. 1) is shown in the “ON” position
4, Engine can now be turned off.

5. Watch gauge (“F” Fig. 1) for drop in pressure.



Maintenance

50/50 antifreeze / water solution should be run through the pump after testing to
avoid freezing parts. This also lubricates the pump and valves.

Change pump oil at 3 months or 500 hours intervals using UDOR lube

Refer to engine owners manual for engine maintenance.



A USE PART NUMBER 276659 (HONDA ENGINE)
FOR PUMP ASSEMBLY # 373080

/=

3.5 GPM x 3000 PSI TEST PUMP

®REO

S5

37308

PART NO.



ltem PN Description Qty
1 700387 CART SIDE 2
2 276662 8 HP HONDA ENGINE 1
3 277222 PUMP 1
4 700943 AXLE ASSEMBLY 1
5 700959 TOP SUPPORT 2
6 275685 5/16" FLAT WASHER 2
7 700858 RIGHT HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
8 700859 LEFT HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
9 154 GRIP 2
10 276129 3/4" WASHER 4
11 276441 THREADER CART WHEEL 2
12 276330 1/8 x 2 5/16 COTTER PIN 2
13 275638 5/16 x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 12
14 276540 1/4" FLAT WASHER 20
15 275857 5/16-18 HEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUTS 14
16 275639 5/16-18 x 1 3/4" HHCS 2
17 276752 COTTERLESS PIN w/ RING 2
18 275543 POP RIVET, STAR 4-2AAD 4
19 220874 NAME PLATE 1
20 700406 U BOLT 4
21 275426 1/4-20 ESNA STOP NUT 8
22 276420 STRAINER ASSEMBLY 1
23 276375 GAGE 4000 PS| 1
24 5613 3/8" to 1/4" HEX REDUCING BUSHING 1
25 276798 1/2" BALL VALVE 1
26 276345 3/8 NPT x 1/2 HOSE SWIVEL ADAPTER 1
27 275918 SWIVEL ADAPTER 1
28 276800 TEE 1
29 276801 3/8 HYDRAULIC NIPPLE 1
30 275925 SWIVEL NUT 1
31 275475 1/2" COUPLING 1
32 275669 1/2 x CLOSE PIPE NIPPLE 1
33 275670 1/2 x 1/4 FS SCRD HX BUSH 1
34 275941 HOSE WASHER 1
35 277223 5/16-24 x 1" HHCS 4
36 275092 5/16 LOCK WASHER 4
37 700385 END PLATE 1
38 275915 BYPASS HOSE 1
39 275667 1/2" 2000LB FS SCRD TEE 1
40 277224 RELIEF VALVE 1
41 277185 ***\WHEELER LABEL - NOT SHOWN*** 1
42 277181 ***\WWARNING LABEL - NOT SHOWN*** 1
43 220577 ***PRESSURE HOSE - NOT SHOWN*** 1
44 34550 ***SUCTION HOSE - NOT SHOWN*** 1




‘uonesIpaw
1o s3nip ‘[oyodje jo Idusn[juI IY) IdpuUn IYm s[oo} 3jerado jou oq ‘o7
‘suonesado
doys Astou A3aa jo spourad Fuoj 0) pasodxa ji uoyIOIg JeF JeIp ‘61
‘payieWl OS puUB SIOOPINO 3sN IO} I|QeIINS SPIOD UOISUIIXD
A[uo 9sn ‘SIOOPINO PIsn SI [00) USYA, °SPI0D UOISUIXY IS} JoopinQ ‘81
‘ut Suid3nid uoym jjo SI yo)ms auns o ‘YIIIMS
uo sa38ury rm [00) us-pad3npd A1res Juog °Sundelg [EIUIPIIY PICAY L]
'012 ‘S12)IND ‘SAIP SB (ONS SILI0S5I00L
SuiSueyo usym (SuIDIAIGS 210J3q 9SN UT JOU UYM S[OO], JIAUUOISI] ‘O
‘a81eyo ou 1e way A|ddns jpm am 3 A10108) 3Y) 10BIUOD ‘SI99YS UON
-ONJISUl PUE IDUBUSIUIBW JUILIND JABY J,UOP NOK J| "UONBULIOJUI SIY)
spuejsispun pue speas 10je1ado [00] oY) 2Ins g 'SIPIYS UOHONIISUL
2 soueudurew radoid saey isnw siojesado juswdinby souossedde
SBuiSueyo pue Sunesuqn| 0] SUOHONNSUT MO[{0] -dduewriojiad )sajes
pue 159q 10j ued[d pue dieys sjoo) deoy “Ajdadead sjoo] ureluely ‘G|
'sawn [ je aouejeq pue JFunooj iodord daoy ‘yieairsaQ juoq ‘pi
‘[001 31esado o3 spuey yloq s333) 3 pue puey inok Fuisn ueyy sajes
s3] ‘reonoerd uaym yiom pjoy 0) asia Jo sdwe[d asn) “HIop AINdAS ‘€]
'sa8pa dieys pue ‘|10 ‘yeay woiy piod dosy °21981d9d3s WO 1IUUOISIP
01 )N Yuek Io pi10d £q [001 A1Ied 19A3N 'pI0) asnqy juoq ‘7]
'sasse|D) £1a)88 s ‘(]
‘'sioopino Furjiom
UIYM PIPUIWUIOII IIB JBIM]I00] pue soA0|T 1aqqny ‘siied Suraow ug
1ySned 103 01 A1amaf 10 Furyio[d ssoof oN paeddy Jadoxg Jeap ‘0
‘[oo) Ainp-Aaeay e jo
qof ay3 op 03 JuswydOLIIE 1O [00) J[BWS B I210] LU0 °‘JooL, ISy a5 ‘6
"pauSIsop ST 1 yorym
10} 3je1 9Y) e qof Iojes pue 13)13q & Op [[Im )] °[00] 32104 JuoQ ‘g
‘ua1p
-[1y2 jo yoea: jo no 3oe[d dn-payoo| 1o ‘YS1y ‘A1p ur sjoo], 3P 203§ ‘L
‘VIYV MAOM WO¥A JONVLISIA
FAVS V LdIY 39 A'INOHS SYOLISIA TIV “Aemy waipjiy) deay -9
: 1dnaisyul yney
punoid e Aq p230210ad St yorym 11n211d e ojul padsn(d s 1 aans ayew
‘uoneoo] 3am Jo dwep ® Ul [00] J1IID3[? UB ISN JSnWt NOL JI G
‘utes 0) sjoo) ramod asodxa juog ‘M j[om ease yiom doay "suoiledo|
19m 10 dwep ur s[00) Jamod 3sn U0 *JUIWUOIJAUF SnoJaBuB( PIOAY ‘b
‘SJudpIdIe
S1IAUI  S9YOUIq PpuB SBAIE PIIANN]) ‘UBI) BAXY NIop dady ‘¢
‘uo 31 Suruin} 210J9q [00) WOJJ SIYIUIIA, puB sL3) Bupsalpy aoway g
‘19pio Suryiom ui pue 3dv|d ul spieng dady ‘|
~§TO0L TIV ¥04

SONINYVM NOILVHYEdO TOOL TVIIANAD

ONINIVMA

1E0% # wiog

"2)e)s 0) Aels woly K1ea yoym siysu
Iay)0 2Aey os[e Aewl noA pue ‘sjydur [eda] o1j109ds nok soa1d
Kueirem s1y], Ajdde jou Aew uoISN[OX? JO UOTIBJIUWII] A0QE
9y} os ‘safewrep [enuanbasuod 10 [BIUIPIOUI JO UONIBIIWI] IO
UOISN[OX? 9Y] MO[[e 30U Op S9IBIS "y'S'[) swog ‘safewep [en
-uanbasuos pue [ejuaprour Juipnjoul ‘y10s Aue jo aSewep 10]
9[QEI] JOU ST XY -IS[OYA\ "XY-IS[I9YAA WOI] S[qR[IRAR ADOWaI
QAISN[oX2 3y st 1iedai 1o juowade[dar yong -uoneuodsuen predeid
BIA NOA 0] pauinjal pue 331eyd ou 3Ie ‘uorido ino je paserd
-a1 J0 paredal aq [[Is s1onpoad pajueLIEA| “XOY-IS[FYM JO
Jreyeq uo Ajuerrem Aue 9A18 0) pazuoyine s uosiad 19yjo 10
‘19[e2p Juage ‘22£01dws oON JOFYHH HOVA H.L NO NOIL
~d[IDSHA HHL ANOAHY ANHLXH HOIHM SHLLNVIIVM
ON 5V HYHHL "SHI'TddV “TVI0 O ‘NALLI¥YM ‘ALNVY
-AVM YFHLO ON ‘Aueliem Siy) Aq paI3A0d jOU dIe Ied)
pUEB IEdM [BULIOU IO ‘9Snge ‘9SnSiw 0} anp saIn[re] ‘A[Snoia
-q0 -uonezuoyne Joud SulA19291 oYM AI0JoB) Y} O}
pauiniaiaq 03 3xe s[00) ON "YHLNHD HDIAYHS AHZIJOHL
-NV XAY-YITHTHM Aue Jo XaY-I3[3y p 03 predaid paraay|
-9p 2q isnu 1onpoad 939jdurod sy ‘Ajueiiem sIy) Jo adejueape
oye) o], “diysuewrjIom IO [BLISJBW UI $109)op IsureSe sanues
-IeM XY-I[oayp AJuelIem XOY-I9[9ayM 93 ¥dwa-a1d Aewr
sjonpoid Ino ur pasn sjuauoduIod JO SISIN)ORJNURW WOILJ SINUBLIBAA
*(s1030W S11IO9]2 FUIpNoUr) AJUBLIBAA JEQX S9IY ], PANWIT € 9ARY
yoym sauryoew 3urpeay) adid jo uondaoxe yum ‘Kjueirep
QWAL PAITWIIT € YIIM $100poId $31 S19A00 XHY-YATHIHM

ALNVIIVM HIILAAI'T
ILINIT XHI-dHTHAHM
AN

X3

I_EREE g




WARNING  This product can expose you to
chemicals lead and lead cormpounds,

A which are known to the State of
California to cause cancer and birth

defects or ather reproductive harm. For more
information go to www.PG5Warnings.ca.gov.

WHEELER

REX
\/Z

Wheeler-Rex e Ashtabula, Ohio
Tel: 800-321-7950 or 440-992-2925 e Fax: 440-992-2925
wheeler@wheelerrex.com e www.wheelerrex.com





